FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-05-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101572197

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 07 20 99				
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	and if distinct many of committee making attached				
Conveying Fairty	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name _{Byers Locate} Services, LLC	07 20 99				
Formerly	75721674				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other Limited Liability Corporati					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Utiliquest, LLC					
DDA/AVA/TA					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 500 Northridge Road					
Address (line 2) Suite 300					
Address (line 3) Atlanta	Georgia 30350				
City	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
V Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation has be a bottom document from Assignment.)				
= Staggeration/Organiz	ation Georgia				
X Citizenship/State of incorporation of FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
72001 MTHAI1 00000196 75721074					
40.00 DP	Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				
Dieblic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera	ige approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, arrangement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB arrangement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				
garmering are dual to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Anaira, Other D.C. 2021 and T.C. 2021 and					
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulator and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not State Research (s) information to: Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not State Research (s) information to: ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ADDRESS. TO ADDRESS. TO ADDRESS.					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment TD A DEMA DIC					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0353

FORM	PTO-1618B			
Expires 06/30/99				
	0007			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027				
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-881-4691			
Name	Claire M. Kimball			
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird, LLP			
Address (line 2)	1201 W. Peachtree Street			
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, GA			
Address (line 4)	30309-3424			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
T	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Trademark	Application Number (5) of Registration Number (5)			
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75/72107				
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
	16 - Proportion Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 10 00			
Fee Amou	Descrit Account			
	or raymond.			
Deposit	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Page 1 Account Number: #			
(Enter for	Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature Statement and Signature Statement and Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct entranged, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
in	dicated herein.			
	Main/M/1/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11			
Claire	M. Kimball Signature Date Signed			
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature Date Signature			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0354 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMADK

OMB 0651-002	TRADEIVIARIAS	UNLY	IRADEMARK
Conveyir Enter Additio	ng Party Mark Conveying Party	if additional names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			Month Day 164
Formerly]
Individ	lual General Partnership Limited P	artnership Corporation	Association
Other			
	nship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Enter Addition	g Party nal Receiving Party Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached	
Nan	16		
DBA/AKA/T	Α		
Composed	of		
Address (line	-1)		
Address (line	2)		
Address (line		State/Country	Zip Code
Indiv		I Partnership If document t assignment a not domiciled appointment representativ (Designation	o be recorded is an nd the receiving party is I in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate
Other		document fro	om the Assignment.)
	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Tradema	k Application Number(s) or Registration the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu	n Number(S) Mark if add mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	litional numbers attached the same property).
	rademark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0355

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: K92010411 CONTROL NUMBER: K809408 RFFECTIVE DATE: 07/20/1999

REFERENCE : 0045 **PRINT DATE** : 07/20/1999

FORM NUMBER : 661

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
DENISE PFANNKUCHE
1201 PEACHTREE STREET, NE
ATLANTA, GA 30361

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

BYERS LOCATE SERVICES, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

UTILIQUEST, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0356

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

BYERS LOCATE SERVICES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Byers Locate Services, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on March 10, 1998.
- 3. The Articles of Organization as originally filed are hereby amended as follows:

The name of the Company is UTILIQUEST, LLC.

The address of the principal office of the Company is:

500 Northridge Road, Suite 300 Atlanta, Georgia 30350.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization, this 15th day of July, 1999.

BYERS LOCATE SERVICES, LLC

Troy Goers

Its Vice President and CFO

324742

SEGRETARY OF STATE
JUL 20 10 56 MH 'YS

REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0357